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Decision No. —20595
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of ) '
Charles G. Rosenbrock for exemptionv\% Application No. 48304
)

from the provision of General Order (Filed Maren 1%, 1966)
84-E regarding C.0.D. dond. - : -

OPINION AND ORDER

Charles G. Rosenbrock, doing‘business as.Rdsehbrock.
Drayage, holds highway contfact-andfcity carrier permits. By Deci- |
sion Wo. 68887‘ dated April 13, 1965, in Application No.'h7h12, he
was authorized to handle C.0.D. shipments for James Meagher's Sons
without securing and filing a bond of not less than $2,000 with the
Commission as required by General Order No. 8%-E. This autho?itYis
schéduled';o-expire with Apiiivzeg 1966. | |

By this applicatiqn,‘further exemption is sought frpmfthéw
bonding requirements of the above general order in connéc@ion;withf
C.0.D. service for the samé“shipper.. The applicétion_is a;c6§panied'”
by a letter from James Meagher’é386ns stating in effect‘thét?thé
bondihg,of applicanf‘is-not neceséafy in‘¢onnectiQn wifh‘i£s~c;o;D. 
consignﬁentsQ~ - . o .

.General Order No. 8%-E‘was superseded by Generai'Order'

No. 84%-F effective June 1, 1965. The latter general order contains

1

General Ordef No. 84.F was:adopted by the Commissicn by'Decisionf
No. 68779, dated March 23, 1965, in Case No. 7402. | E
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bonding requirements and additional provisions governing the handling
of C.0.D. shipments. The bonding proviaions are set forth in
Ordering Paragraphsra to 7, inclusive, of General Order No; g4-F. v
Corresponding provisions are set forth in various mimdimum rate
tariffs of the Commission. Inasmuch as General Order No. BM-E is
no longer in effect, the application will be considered as an amenced
application seeking relief from the bonding requirements of General
Order No. 84-F.

The rules and reqpirements governing the transportation
of C.0.D. shipments were estabdlished primarily for the proteotion of
shippers. Since the bdonding protection nas been waived by'the'ship- |
per involved in this application, the Commission finds that the.
sought exemption is’justified. A public hearing is not necessary..

Attention is called to the fact that the exemption herein :
granted extends only to shipment5~transported ior the specified
shipper. Should applicant desire to handle C.0.D. shipmentslfor
anyone else, all outstanding requircments must be met.

Because the conditions under which the cC. O D. serviee in
question is performed may change, the exemption will be limited to
a one-year period. In view of the impending expiration date or che '
current authority, the order herein will he made effective April‘2253
1966, - | , . S

IT IS ORDERED that- ‘ | |

1. Charles G Rosenbrock is hercby ‘relieved from the o
requirements of Order ng Paragraphs 2 to 7, inclusive, of General

:'Order No. 8#-? and the corresponding provisions set forth in minimum

. rate tariff of the Commission in the handling or C. 0 D. shipments
for James Meagher s Sons. ' | \ ' : '”a‘ .““f




A. 48304 - se

2. The authority herein granted shall; on and after |
April 22, 1966, supersede the authority granted by Decision No. 63887
and shall expire with April 22, 1967, unless sooner canceled,fchahged
or extended by order of the Comﬁission. |

This order shall become effecetive April 22, 1966.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this /3?”5
April, 1966. |
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Commissioners

Commissionor Fredorick B. Holdborr bei:q;
ne¢essarily abzent, did not. participate
in the diupoaition of this procoeding.

Commissioner Poter E. Mitchell being
necessarily avsent, did not participazo
in the Aisposition of this proceediqg,




